M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Date: 01/09/23
CHANGE ORDER #11A
Contractor Name: Beals Martin
Contract Name: Bid Package A, General Trades
Project Name: MVHS Auxiliary Gym
DSA Application Number: 01-118995
Contract Number: C21-096
PCO # Description cco#| RRg | Amount of
ange
Wood flooring manufacturer requires a certain
flatness/levelness, for the concrete slab, to install flooring
material. When the concrete slab was poured, initial
testing was performed to ensure flatness and levelness is
accurate, however, after a few months, in some
65 locations, concrete slab has curled (bends as it dries up). N/A N/A $ 58,286.00
It's unforeseen conditions. Grind and fill (using a self-
leveler underlayment) to prepare slab for flooring
material. Original T&M WD 055 was $54,384.00, and
work has exceeded the budget, this cost is in addition to
previous budget.
Due to sequence of construction activities, we had to
relocate the construction site entrance and demo about
81 35 linear feet of existing fence. Now that construction is N/A 250 $ 4,308.00
completed, furnish and install 35 linear feet of chain link
fence and connect to existing fence.
Total of Change Order #11A $ 62,594.00
Original Contract Amount: $ 5,665,277.00
Change Order #1A Amount: $ 3,495.00
Change Order #2A Amount: $ 19,580.00
Change Order #3A Amount: $ 2,626.00
Change Order #4A Amount: $ 45,402.00
Change Order #5A Amount: $ 5,284.00
Change Order #6A Amount: $ 16,428.00
Change Order #7A Amount: $ 42,978.00
Change Order #8A Amount: $ 7,600.00
Change Order #9A Amount: $ (24,390.00)
Change Order #10A Amount: $ 33,676.00
) Change Order #11A Amount: $ 62,594.00
%v‘{ R {4
Revised Contract Amount: $ 5,880,550.00

GREEN BUSINESS

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650



pbartley
Text Box
65


MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Esmeralda Ortiz

Serving the communities of Mountain View, :
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Beals Martin

Bid Package A, General Trades
MVHS Auxiliary Gym

DSA Application Number: 01-118995
Change Order #11A — 01/09/23

Mountain View-Los Altos

H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:
Contractor’s Signature: Date:

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650

GREEN BUSINESS





